

1 2	Sponsors: Senator Boldt, Vice President of the Association Owens
3 4	Bill to Repeal Spectator Newsletter
5 6 7	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
8 9	WHEREAS, communication is a pillar of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
10 11 12 13	WHEREAS, in 2007 Student Government passed a bill mandating the Underrepresented Senators publish a newsletter to RSOs updating them on the "goings of the Association" and "RSO and SGA activities and give tips on how to improve the Registered Student Organizations" once a month;
14 15	WHEREAS, RSO Senators now have the opportunity to use the Dean of Students e-newsletter that is directly sent to RSOs through the Student Involvement Center;
16 17 18	WHEREAS, the Spectator newsletter has not been published for three consecutive associations
19 20	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that RSO Senators take advantage of opportunities of outreach to RSOs, such as the Student Involvement Center newsletter;
21 22 23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the bill to create the RSO Spectator newsletter be repealed;
24 25 26 27	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 9 th day of February , 2011.
28 29 30 31	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
32 33 34	David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
35 36 37 38 39	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
40 41 42	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _17Y _0_ A _1_ N